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118 Vintage Park Blvd, W414, Houston, TX 77070
Phone: 832-479-8540

Bill To
City of Tomball

Tom Wilson

401 Market Street
Tomball, TX 77375

Phone 281-351-5484
Email twilson@tomballtx.gov

Account Manager

QUOTE

Number AAAQ23196
Date Feb 21, 2025

Ship To

City of Tomball
Tom Wilson

401 Market Street
Tomball, TX 77375

Phone 281-351-5484
Email twilson@tomballtx.gov

Contract

Choice Partners/HCDE
22/041KN-02

Paul Sides
281-841-2126
psides@waypointsolutions.com

Notes:
Description List Price Unit Price Ext. Price
1 2  FortiGate-200G Hardware plus 1 Year FortiCare Premium $12,210.00 $8,394.39 $16,788.78
and FortiGuard Enterprise Protection
2 5 10 GE SFP+ passive direct attach cable, 1m 10 GE SFP+ $66.00 $49.50 $247.50

passive direct attach cable, 1m, 0°C to 70°C, transceivers
included, for systems with SFP/SFP+ slots
3 2 10 GE SFP+ passive direct attach cable, 3m 10 GE SFP+ $84.00 $63.00 $126.00
passive direct attach cable, 3m, 0°C to 70°C, transceivers
included, for systems with SFP/SFP+ slots

4 2 10 GE SFP+ passive direct attach cable, 5m 10 GE SFP+ $102.00 $76.50 $153.00
passive direct attach cable, 5m, 0°C to 70°C, transceivers
included, for systems with SFP/SFP+ slots

5 6  10GE SFP+ transceiver module, long range 10 GE SFP+ $120.00 $90.00 $540.00
transceiver module, long range 10km, LC connector, SMF,
1310nm, 0°C to 85°C, for systems with SFP+ slots

SubTotal $17,855.28
Tax $0.00
Shipping $0.00
Total $17,855.28

RETURNS ARE NOT PERMITTED FROM COMMERCIAL CUSTOMERS. YOU CAN VIEW OUR FULL RETURN POLICY AT https://www.waypointsolutions.com/return-policy. PRICES ARE
SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND ARE BASED UPON TOTAL PURCHASE. WE SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIM ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OR WITH REGARD TO ANY LICENSED PRODUCTS. WE SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY LOSS OF PROFITS, BUSINESS, GOODWILL, DATA, OR
INTERRUPTION OF BUSINESS, NOR FOR INCIDENTIAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS OF PURPOSE, OR DAMAGES RELATED TO THIS AGREEMENT.
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Purchase Options

Select your preferred payment option / purchase terms*:
[ 1 Net 30 Days Purchase (purchase amount $17,855.28)

* If this quote contains finance payment options, the options are provided as an estimate only. Final payment amount
is subject to credit verification and applicable taxes as required by law.

Shipping charges will be determined at time of purchase.

RETURNS ARE NOT PERMITTED FROM COMMERCIAL CUSTOMERS. YOU CAN VIEW OUR FULL RETURN POLICY AT https://www.waypointsolutions.com/return-policy. PRICES ARE
SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND ARE BASED UPON TOTAL PURCHASE. WE SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIM ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OR WITH REGARD TO ANY LICENSED PRODUCTS. WE SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY LOSS OF PROFITS, BUSINESS, GOODWILL, DATA, OR
INTERRUPTION OF BUSINESS, NOR FOR INCIDENTIAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS OF PURPOSE, OR DAMAGES RELATED TO THIS AGREEMENT.
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